

21.11.2020

The case file is taken up today for physical hearing, in compliance of the Duty Roaster, bearing No.3868-3884/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2020, dated 27.10.2020.

Present : Ms. Deepti Chaudhary, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has filed the deficient court fees. The same be checked and taken on record. An affidavit of the plaintiff is also filed, wherein, it is stated that the entire original title documents of the suit property are in possession of the defendants.

Submissions of the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff are heard. Case file is perused.

In view of the submissions of the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application, under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, to all the defendants, on filing of PF & RC, for **05.02.2021**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl. Distt Judge (NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
21.11.2020