

05.02.2021

Present : Ms. Deepti Choudhary and Ms. Archana Verma, Advocates, for the plaintiff.
Sh. M.M. Israily and Sh. S.I. Israily, Advocates, for all the defendants.

In compliance of the office order bearing no.26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and office order bearing no.322/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing on 'Cisco Webex', at my residence.

Matter is listed for service of defendants.

As per report, defendants were served on 14.01.2021. WS and reply to the interim application be filed within the statutory period with advance copy to the opposite side against receiving. Thereafter, the plaintiff is directed to file the replication with advance copy to the opposite side against receiving.

List for completion of pleadings and arguments on the interim application on **27.04.2021**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.02.2021

pk