

06.03.2021

Present : Ms. Archana Verma, learned counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Sh. S.I. Israily, learned counsel for all defendants.

In compliance of the office order bearing no.26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and office order bearing no.322/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing on 'Cisco Webex', at my residence.

Matter is fixed service of defendants on the application for early hearing of the matter filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Considering the submissions made and in the interest of justice, an early hearing on the interim application is allowed. The application is disposed off accordingly.

Defendants are directed to file reply to the aforesaid application with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List the matter for reply and arguments on the interim application, on **17.03.2021** at 12.00 noon.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.03.2021