

17.03.2021

Present : Ms. Archana Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.I. Israily, Advocate, for all the defendants.

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the interim application.

Joint written statement on behalf of the defendants, documents as per list, application under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing the WS, reply to the interim application, vakalatnama and proof of service are lying on record. Copy is stated to have been received through email.

Heard on the application under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w Sec. 151 CPC. In view of no objection of plaintiff and reasons assigned, the aforesaid application is allowed. Delay in filing the WS is condoned. The application is disposed off accordingly.

Part arguments heard on the interim application.

List for remaining arguments on **30.03.2021 at 2 pm.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.03.2021