

30.03.2021

Present : Ms. Archana Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

Matter is fixed for further arguments on the interim application.

Be awaited for learned counsel for defendants.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.03.2021

At 03.50 PM

Present : As above.

Heard. Perused.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo regarding nature and title of the suit property bearing no.CPA-26, CPA Block, New Seelampur, Delhi-110053, (measuring 25 sq. yards), till the next date of hearing.

List for date already fixed i.e. **27.04.2021**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.03.2021