

25.10.2021

Present : Ms. Archana Verma, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.I. Israily, learned counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the interim application.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that defendants have breached the order dated 30.03.2021 by raising the construction and selling the suit property despite issuance of the notice on behalf of the plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

From the submissions made as above, it seems that interim application filed by the plaintiff has become infructuous. Plaintiff is at liberty to take steps in accordance with law.

Plaintiff to file replication to the WS of defendants by the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for completion of pleadings / admission-denial of documents / framing of issues, on **03.02.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
25.10.2021