

22.11.2022

Present: Ms. Dipti Choudhary, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.I. Israili, learned counsel for defendants alongwith
defendant no.1.

Matter is fixed for admission-denial of documents / framing of
issues.

Spare copy of the replication kept on record is supplied to
learned counsel for defendants.

Affidavit of admission-denial of plaintiff's documents filed on
behalf of defendants. Copy supplied.

Plaintiff is given one more opportunity to file affidavit of
admission/denial of defendant's documents with an advance copy to the
opposite party against receiving.

List for filing of affidavit of admission-denial of defendant's
documents by plaintiff / framing of issues, on **04.02.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.11.2022 pk