

04.02.2023

Present: Ms. Dipti Choudhary, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.I. Israily, learned counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for filing of affidavit of admission-denial of defendant's documents by plaintiff / framing of issues.

It is submitted that learned counsel for plaintiff that affidavit of admission-denial of defendants documents has been prepared and the same shall be filed after attestation during the course of the day. Be filed accordingly. Advance copy supplied.

Admission-denial of documents is complete.

List for framing of issues on **12.04.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.02.2023 sk