

SC No. 67/2024
STATE Vs. ASHISH Pal
FIR No. 17 /2024
PS (New Usman Pur)

23.04.2024

Ld. PO has proceeded on leave in post lunch session.

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashish Pal and Raj Kumari produced from
JC.
Accused Suresh in person.
Sh. R.S. Goswami, Ld. counsel for all accused
persons.

Put up for purpose fixed on **03.05.2024**.

Asst. Ahlmad in the court of
Sh. Pankaj Arora, ASJ-04/North-East District
KKD/Delhi/23.04.2024