

27-09-2024

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for State
All three accused are present in person
Sh. Santosh Kumar Singh, advocate for accused
persons
Dr. Deepti in person

Supplementary chargesheet regarding chemical analysis report filed. Copy supplied.

PW-4 Dr. Deepti present, examined and discharged.

On an application filed, personal appearance of witness Mahesh Chand is exempted for today only.

The Ld. Counsel for accused persons, after consultation with accused persons, did not dispute the genuineness of chemical analysis report of viscera given by Sh. Prem Pal Singh, Sr. Scientific Officer, FSL (Ex. A-1); statement of Dr. Farhan Ahmad (MLC no. 20673/34) (Ex. A-2) (Sl. no. 9); Statement of Sh. Sharat Kumar, SDM Seelampur (Ex. A-3) (Sl. no. 11); statement of W/Ct. Komal to prove her statement u/s 161 Cr.P.C. (Ex. A-4) (Sl. no. 19) and statement of I/C Communication, Haiderpur (Ex. A-5) (Sl. no. 20).

Statement of the Ld. Counsel for accused persons is recorded separately in this regard. In view of the statement made by Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, the above-mentioned report/MLC/statement of witnesses are admitted in evidence as Ex. A-1 to Ex. A-5 respectively. Accordingly, PWs mentioned at

Contd.....2

Sl. Nos. 9, 11, 19, 20 and witness from FSL mentioned in supplementary chargesheet are dropped from the list of witnesses.

Put up for PE on 03-12-2024. Witnesses be summoned through IO for NDOH.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 27-09-2024