

23.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are on bail.
Sh. Santosh and Sh. Balmiki Prasad, Ld. Counsel for
the appellant.

PW-5 Sh. Mahesh Chand is examined and
discharged.

Put up for P.E on 07.04.2025. Witnesses be
summoned for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District
KKD/Delhi/23.01.2025

Note: Digital signature has expired.