

06.08.2025

Present: Ms. Deepti Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. M.S.I. Israily, Ld. counsel for defendant.

PW-2/Smt. Sukhbiri is recalled for further cross-examination.
She is further cross-examined and discharged. Plaintiff does not wish to
lead any further evidence. PE is closed.

List for DE on 13.11.2025 to 15.11.2025. Defendant to file
affidavits of all his witnesses at least 15 days prior to NDOH with copy to
other side.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.08.2025