

12
SC 67/2024
STATE Vs. ASHISH Pal
FIR No. 17/2024
PS (New Usman Pur)

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are not present.
Sh. S.K Singh and Sh. Jitendra Kumar Gupta,
Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh. Vaibhav Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for
witness Harvinder Singh and Neelam.

An application for exemption from personal
appearance filed on behalf of accused persons. Accused are
exempted for today only.

PW-9 Sh. Shivam, S/o Sh. Rakesh, R/o J-91,
Gali No. 10, 4th Pushta, Kartar Nagar is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Personal appearance of witness Harvinder
Singh and Neelam are exempted for today only on the
submissions of their Ld. counsel. Issue fresh summons to
witness Harvinder Singh and Neelam for NDOH.

At request, put up for P.E on **28.03.2026**.

(Babru Bhan)
ASJ-04/North-East District
KKD/Delhi/12.01.2026