

4
SC 67/2024
STATE Vs. ASHISH Pal
FIR No. 17/2024
PS (New Usman Pur)

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Suresh Chand is absent.
Accused Ashish Pal and Raj Kumari are present
on bail.
Dr. Amarendra Pratap Yadav and Sh. Rahul
Yadav, Ld. Counsels for all accused persons.

PW HC Roopa Ram has sent request.

Exemption application moved on behalf of
accused Suresh Chand. Application perused and allowed for
today only.

PW10 Neelam is examined-in-chief, cross-
examined and discharged.

PW11 Harvinder Singh is partly examined-in-
chief. His further examination in chief is deferred as it is
already lunch time and Ld. Counsel for accused persons has
submitted that he need time for the cross examination and
shall not be able to conduct the same today.

Cost of Rs.1000/- is imposed on accused persons
for the adjournment. Cost paid.

PW11 harvinder Singh and PW HC Roopa Ram
be re-summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **19.05.2026.**

(Babru Bhan)
ASJ-04/North-East District
KKD/Delhi/28.03.2026